

## Thursday, 23 June 2022



Re: Official Information Act Request – Earthquake Prone Buildings



Thank you for your request for information under the Official Information Act 1982.

## You asked:

- 1. A count and list of all buildings owned, occupied, rented, leased or in use. See below table
- 2. The count and list of buildings from question 1 that have had a seismic assessment since 1 July 2017. No further assessments since 1 July 2017
- 3. The count and list of buildings from question 1 that have not had a seismic assessment since I July 2017. Same as question 2 answer
- 4. The count and list of those from question 1 that are currently earthquake prone. 1 x Laundry
- 5. The count and list of those from question 4 that are between 20 percent and less than 34 percent of the New Building Standard (NBS). 1 x Laundry
- 6. The count and list of those from question 4 that are less than 20 percent of the New Building Standard (NBS). Zero

## The Hauora Tairāwhiti response to your request is as follows:

Gisborne Hospital Main Building
Laundry
Boilerhouse
Orthotics / Building Engineering Admin
Building Engineering / Ablutions / Workshops
Generator House - 2 generators
Palliative Care
Social Club
CAMHS (Original Te Rito) / Additions
Staff Residence 1,2,3,4,5,8,9,10
Friendship House 391 Ormond
141 Bright Street – Tangata Rite Building (Leased)
Oral Heath (Illminster School)



If you are not satisfied with this response you may contact the Office of the Ombudsmen, phone 0800 802 602.

Please note this response or an edited version of this response may be published on the Hauora Tairāwhiti DHB website. Your personal/identifying information will be redacted from any responses published. If you feel that there are good reasons why your response should not be made publicly available, we will be happy to consider this.

Ngā mihi

Jim Green

Chief Executive Hauora Tairāwhiti